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File #:  Version: 110447 Name: Rezone Schewe Road

Status:Type: Ordinance Filed

File created: In control:5/13/2008 PLAN COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2008 9/29/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3363. of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A
Agriculture to R1 Single-Family Residence District and creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3364. of the
Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A Agriculture to R4 General Residence
District.
Proposed Use:  39 Single-Family Lots, 1 Multi-Family Lot & 3 Outlots; 9th Aldermanic District: 626
Schewe Road.

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Maps&Plans.pdf, 2. Comments.pdf, 3. Link PP File# 10872, 4. 10447 ph notice.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Re-refer for Recessed Public HearingCOMMON COUNCIL7/1/2008 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO RE-
REFER - PUBLIC HEARING

PLAN COMMISSION6/16/2008 1 Pass

Refer For Public HearingCOMMON COUNCIL5/20/2008 1

Referred for IntroductionAttorney's Office/Approval Group5/13/2008 1

Fiscal Note
No appropriation required.
Title
Creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3363. of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A
Agriculture to R1 Single-Family Residence District and creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3364. of the Madison
General Ordinances rezoning property from Temp A Agriculture to R4 General Residence District.
Proposed Use:  39 Single-Family Lots, 1 Multi-Family Lot & 3 Outlots; 9th Aldermanic District: 626 Schewe
Road.
Body
DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS:  Rezone 626 Schewe Road.
**********************************************************************************
The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:
1. Paragraph 3363. of Subdivision (a) of Subsection (2) of Section 28.06 of the Madison General
Ordinances is hereby created to read as follows:
“28.06(2)(a)3363.  The following described property is hereby omitted from the Temp A Temporary Agriculture
District and added to the R1 Single-Family Residence District:
Part of the Northeast and Northwest Quarters of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, T07N, R08E, City of Madison, Dane
County, Wisconsin, more fully described as follows:
Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 20; thence S89°40’26”W along the north line of said NE
1/4, 524.54 feet; thence S01°25’31”W, 456.44 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing S01°25’31”W,
695.32 feet; thence S89°40’26”W, 874.12 feet; thence N01°27’12”E, 604.89 feet; thence N89°59’17”E, 229.96
feet; thence N63°51’48”E, 210.54 feet; thence N89°40’26”E, 457.10 feet to the point of beginning.  This
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description contains 577,901 square feet or 13.2668 acres.”
2. Paragraph 3364. of Subdivision (a) of Subsection (2) of Section 28.06 of the Madison General
Ordinances is hereby created to read as follows:
“28.06(2)(a)3364.  The following described property is hereby omitted from the Temp A Temporary Agriculture
District and added to the R4 General Residence District:
Part of the Northeast and Northwest Quarters of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, T07N, R08E, City of Madison, Dane
County, Wisconsin, more fully described as follows:
Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 20; thence S89°40’26”W along the north line of said NE
1/4, 524.54 feet to the point of beginning; thence S01°25’31”W, 456.44 feet; thence S89°40’26”W, 457.10 feet;
thence S63°51’48”W, 210.54 feet; thence S89°59’17”W, 229.96 feet; thence N01°27’12”E, 546.89 feet to a
point on the aforementioned north line; thence N89°40’26”E along said north line, 873.56 feet to the point of
beginning. This description contains 428,080 square feet or 9.8274 acres.”
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